



OH7400411 FOSTORIA CITY

43 03/13/09

State of Ohio Environ

Northwest



* 0 H 7 4 0 0 4 1 1 8 3 9 7 7 0 9 *

347 North Dunbridge Road
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

TELE: (419) 352-84
www.ep

Chris Korleski, Director

Re: Seneca County
City of Fostoria
CWS
PWS OH7400411

March 13, 2009

Mr. Dennis Fligor
Director of Public Safety and Director of Public Service
City of Fostoria
213 S. Main Street
Fostoria, Ohio 44830-2322

Subject: Combined Filter Effluent Turbidity Violation

Dear Mr. Fligor:

On February 9, 2009, the turbidity of the combined filter effluent exceeded 1 NTU in violation of rule 3745-81-73(A)(2). On February 10, 2009, the turbidity of the combined filter effluent returned to compliance.

Failure to comply is a treatment technique violation that required public notification in accordance to rule 3745-81-32(B)(1)(g). On February 9, 2009, a public notice was issued.

If the public water system fails to correct its violations, then the director may enforce the safe drinking water rules to attain compliance. An enforcement action may include civil penalties of not more than \$25000 per day per violation in accordance with RC §§6109.33, or administrative penalties in accordance with rule 3745-81-04.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter involving your water system, you may contact me at (419)373-3048, or email at Ralph.Baker@epa.state.oh.us.

Sincerely,

Ralph J. Baker
Engineer
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

/lr

pc: ~~DDAGW, NWDO~~
Ronald Fauls, City of Fostoria
ec: Ralph Baker, DDAGW, NWDO
Toni Buchanan, DDAGW, CO
Jean Whitson, DDAGW, NWDO